

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF IOWA
WESTERN DIVISION

NuStar Farms, LLC, Anthony Nunes, Jr., and Anthony Nunes, III,)	Case No. 5:20-cv-04003-CJW-MAR
)	
Plaintiffs,)	Defendants' Reply Brief in Further Support of Their Motion to Dismiss
v.)	Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6), and
Ryan Lizza and Hearst Magazine Media, Inc.,)	for a More Definite Statement Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(e)
)	
Defendants.)	
)

Table of Contents

Argument1

 I. Plaintiffs’ Complaint Should be Dismissed.....1

 A. Plaintiffs Cannot State a Claim Based Only on Their Perceived
 Gist of the Article.....1

 B. Plaintiffs Fail to Plead Facts Supporting Their Sole Claim of
 Falsity.....1

 C. Plaintiffs’ Resistance Ignores the Remaining 15 Challenged
 Statements.....3

 II. Should the Complaint Not Be Dismissed, the Court Should Order
 Plaintiffs to Replead with a More Definite Statement5

Conclusion5

Table of Authorities

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Abbas v. Foreign Policy Grp., LLC</i> , 783 F.3d 1328 (D.C. Cir. 2015).....	5
<i>Bierman v. Weier</i> , 826 N.W.2d 436 (Iowa 2013).....	2
<i>Chapin v. Knight-Ridder, Inc.</i> , 993 F.2d 1087 (4th Cir. 1993).....	5
<i>Jones v. Palmer Commc 'ns, Inc.</i> , 440 N.W.2d 884 (Iowa 1989).....	1
<i>Kent v. Iowa</i> , 651 F. Supp. 2d 910 (S.D. Iowa 2009).....	1
<i>Lundell Mfg. Co. v. Am. Broad. Cos., Inc.</i> , 98 F.3d 351 (8th Cir. 1996).....	2
<i>Mills v. State</i> , 924 F. Supp. 2d 1016 (S.D. Iowa 2013).....	4
<i>Stahl v. Big Lots Stores, Inc.</i> , No. 06-CV-1026-LRR, 2007 WL 3376707 (N.D. Iowa Nov. 7, 2007).....	1
<i>Tannerite Sports, LLC v. NBCUniversal News Group</i> , 864 F.3d 236 (2d Cir. 2017).....	2, 4
<i>Yates v. Iowa W. Racing Ass'n</i> , 721 N.W.2d 762 (Iowa 2006).....	2, 4
